Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

12-21-1998 100924972

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ICOVER SHEET

ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Comb Yi Tan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?No	Name: New England Biolabs, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Street Address: 32 Tozer Road
3. Nature of Conveyances:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date:September 9, 1998	City: Beverly State: MA Zip: 01915 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9/1/98
If this document is being filing together with a new Applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 9/2/98 B. Patent No.(s)
09/148,712	
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gregory D. Williams Name: General Counsel New England Biolabs, Inc. Street Address: 32 Tozer Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
City: Beverly State: MA Zip: 01915	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0740 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory D. Williams (Reg. No. 30,901)	
Gregory D. Williams (Reg. No. 30,901)	m 45 12/9/55
Name of Person Signing	Signature $\frac{\pi}{2}$ Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature Book Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
<u> </u>	<u> </u>

REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable to secure to the Assignee, said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I, Michael J. Comb, hereunder set my hand and seal this day of August, 1998, and I, Yi Tan, hereunder set my hand and seal this day of

August, 1998.

Michael J. Comb

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Essex, ss.

Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Comb and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed this Office day of August 1998.

Melissa A. Schickling

Notary Public

thy Commission Expires May 24, 2003

PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0920 NEB-138 Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Yi Tan

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Essex, ss.

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

Before me personally appeared said Yi Tan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be her free act and deed this _____ day of August, 1998.

Melissa Schickling Notary Public

May Commission Expires May 24, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0921